
29603 

RESOLUTION NO. 29603 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR RAINES BROTHERS, INC. OF 
CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. D-16-
006-201, GATEWAY SCULPTURES AT BLUE GOOSE 
HOLLOW, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TEN 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 
28/100 DOLLARS ($10,777.28), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF NINETY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
TEN AND 68/100 DOLLARS ($93,510.68). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Raines Brothers, Inc. of 

Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. D-16-006-201, Gateway Sculptures at Blue Goose 

Hollow, for an increased amount of $10,777.28, for a revised contract amount of $93,510.68. 

ADOPTED: August 28, 2018 

/mem 


